PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjay Mistry	01/07/2011
Darin Messina	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive
City:	Raynham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12054718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7325242825

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETH5073USCIP7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angelina Petti

Total Attachments: 9

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

501514017

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026191 FRAME: 0698

source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026191 FRAME: 0699

		and the second second second		
Assignment of Rights,	Title and Interes	t in Invention		Docket l

Docket No. 026038.0205C1US

This is an Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territories, and in all foreign countries, of an invention entitled REPAIR AND REGENERATION OF OCULAR TISSUE USING POSTPARTUM-DERIVED CELLS, and in: (fill in all that apply):

United States Patent Application Serial No(s). 12/054,718, filed March 25, 2008

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No(s).

United States Patent No(s).

Other (specify):

Assignor(s)

Name	Address		
Sanjay MISTRY	235 Truman Way, Downingtown, PA 19335		
Darin MESSINA	32 Madison Way, Downingtown, PA 19335		

Assignee

	Name	Address
-	Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC	325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 026038.0205C1US

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified disclosures, patent application(s), and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign all rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, title and interest in said Invention, including any provisional rights therein and the right to recover for past infringement, further including all rights, title and interest in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any application claiming priority to said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

We further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense and agree to assist with any proceeding that does or could challenge the validity of any foreign or U.S. patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and/or reexamination;

In the event that any of the paragraph(s) or provision(s) of this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such paragraph(s) or provision(s) will be limited or deleted to the minimum extent necessary so that the remaining paragraphs and provisions remain in full force and effect. Likewise, in the event that any assignment under this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such invalid assignment shall be disregarded and shall be void. Each and every other assignment under this instrument shall be considered valid and shall remain in full force and effect;

We hereby authorize our attorneys to add, update, or otherwise amend the information contained on the first page of this Assignment, including authorization to insert the Serial Number(s) of patent applications claiming priority to said application(s), and to record the amended or updated assignment in any such patent applications; and

To facilitate execution, this Assignment may be executed in as many counterparts as may be required. It shall not be necessary that the signature on behalf of both parties hereto appear on each counterpart hereof. All counterparts hereof shall collectively constitute a single agreement.

Sanjay MISTRY

Date:	<u>'/</u>	
United States of America	$\alpha \qquad \rho \qquad \rangle$	
State of	ennestrano ss.:	
County of	lifrelly his	
On this da	y of January, Sanjay MISTRY	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who execu	ited the foregoing instrument, as	nd acknowledged execution
of the same.		Peris St. Jane
	Notary	Public //

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seat

Marta D. Zane, Notary Public
City of Philadeliphia, Philadeliphia County
My Commission Expires April 29, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

[Page 3 of 4]

			Darin MESSINA
Date:			
United States of Amer	rica)		
State of) s	ss.:	
County of			
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Darin MESSINA	_, to me	known to be the individual
	executed the foregoing instr	rument, and ackn	owledged execution
of the same.			
		Notary Public	

Assignment	of Rights	s, Title and	Interest in	Invention

Docket No. 026038.0205C1US

This is an Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territories, and in all foreign countries, of an invention entitled REPAIR AND REGENERATION OF OCULAR TISSUE USING POSTPARTUM-DERIVED CELLS, and in: (fill in all that apply):

United States Patent Application Serial No(s). 12/054,718, filed March 25, 2008

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No(s).

United States Patent No(s).

Other (specify):

Assignor(s)

Name	Address	
Sanjay MISTRY	235 Truman Way, Downingtown, PA 19335	
Darin MESSINA	1616 Calle Canon, Santa Barbara, CA 93101	

Assignee

Name	Address	
Advanced Technologies and Regenerative Medicine, LLC	325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 026038.0205C1US

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified disclosures, patent application(s), and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign all rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer all rights, title and interest in said Invention, including any provisional rights therein and the right to recover for past infringement, further including all rights, title and interest in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any application claiming priority to said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

We further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense and agree to assist with any proceeding that does or could challenge the validity of any foreign or U.S. patent, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and/or reexamination;

In the event that any of the paragraph(s) or provision(s) of this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such paragraph(s) or provision(s) will be limited or deleted to the minimum extent necessary so that the remaining paragraphs and provisions remain in full force and effect. Likewise, in the event that any assignment under this Assignment is unenforceable or inapplicable for any reason, such invalid assignment shall be disregarded and shall be void. Each and every other assignment under this instrument shall be considered valid and shall remain in full force and effect;

We hereby authorize our attorneys to add, update, or otherwise amend the information contained on the first page of this Assignment, including authorization to insert the Serial Number(s) of patent applications claiming priority to said application(s), and to record the amended or updated assignment in any such patent applications; and

To facilitate execution, this Assignment may be executed in as many counterparts as may be required. It shall not be necessary that the signature on behalf of both parties hereto appear on each counterpart hereof. All counterparts hereof shall collectively constitute a single agreement.

			Sanjay MISTRY
Date:			
United States of Am	erica)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Sanjay MISTR	Y , to	me known to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing in		
described in and who			
		Notary Pub	lia

DaringNESSINA

Date:	63 MARC	11 2011				
United State	es of America)			
State of	Se su) ss.:			
County of	103/1, lach)			
On this _ personally c		y of Darin ME		, to me know	, before me n to be the individua	1
described in	and who execu	ted the forego	oing instrument,	and acknowleds	ped execution	_
of the same.		0	,			
			Nota	rv Public	-	

State of California County of Santa Barbara On March 3 2011 before me, Lorena L. Jones Notary Rublic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Parin Messina Name(s) of Signe-feel				
LORENA L. JONES Commission # 1891623 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	Smara Cora			
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law,	TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document	. ^			
Title or Type of Document: As Tigament	of Rights Title + Takevest in Tavention			
Document Date: W/A	Number of Pages: 4 (four)			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: San jay	Mistay			
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	- psug			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
□ Individual	☐ Individual			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ RIGHT :: MBPRII ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ FSIGNER	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General			
☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here			
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator			
□ Other:	☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			
	with CA 01313-24703 ususus Noticeathlates are three 45003. Deserting W. Zeller			

PATENT REEL: 026191 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 04/28/2011